

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6612    

Please reply to: 
FOI Administrator 

Trust Management 
Maidstone Hospital 

Hermitage Lane 
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Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
I am writing in response to your request for information made under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Pest Control. 
 
You asked: 
 
1) In the last calendar year (2020) how many times did you call out a 
specialist pest control agency to deal with pest/rodent incidents at any of your 
hospital premises? 
2) For the month of May 2020 and the month of November 2020 please 
provide me with copies of any reports that were completed by any pest control 
worker/agency explaining what the problem was, where it was and how they 
dealt with it. 
 
Trust response: 
 
Please see the following tables: 

http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/


 
 
 

 
 

Model/Service Reported Status Geography - Tunbridge Wells Hospital

Infestation 06-Apr-20 Due MSH/Xray AD02 Office/BE.L0.IMA.050

Infestation 07-May-20 Due MSH/Charles Dickens R1.21 Supervisor Room/BR.L0.SWA.022

Infestation 11-May-20 Due MSH/Oncology T2.68 Schedulers Ofice/BT.L1.ONC.087

Infestation 18-May-20 Due MSH/AMU MEDU/BA.L0.SWC.042

Bird Trapped/Removal 18-May-20 Due TWH/.W32

Infestation 01-Jun-20 Due MSH/Emergency Care Unit A&E  ECC09 Paediatrics/BD.L0.EEC.038

Infestation 08-Jun-20 Due MSH/.AE

Infestation 28-Jul-20 Due MSH/.END

Infestation 11-Aug-20 Completed MSH/Charles Dickens R1.19 Kitchen/BR.L0.SWA.021

Infestation 11-Aug-20 Due MSH/ECU ECC48 Consultation Rm (Paediatrics)/BD.L0.EEC.037

Infestation 11-Aug-20 Completed MSH/Oncology T2.64 Corridor/BT.L1.ONC.081

Infestation 12-Aug-20 Completed MSH/Riverbank Childrens Unit F/015 Linen Store/BF.L0.SWO.029

Infestation 13-Aug-20 Due MSH/Endoscopy/UIU Disabled WC/BFF.L0.URO.045

Infestation 14-Aug-20 Due MSH/John Day 3 Bed Ward/BB.L0.SWE.034

Infestation 14-Aug-20 Due MSH/.END

Infestation 28-Aug-20 Due MSH/Endoscopy/UIU Corridor/BFF.L0.END.009

Infestation 03-Sep-20 Completed MSH/Emergency Care Unit A&E  ECC89 Treatment Room/BD.L0.EEC.046

Bird Trapped/Removal 09-Sep-20 Due MSH/NL2/BN.L2.PLT.009

Infestation 21-Sep-20 Reported MSH/Pathology/Pharmacy EE/033 Tea Room/BEE.L0.PHA.023

Infestation 17-Sep-20 Completed MSH/Main Entrance MEH27 Resus Training Room/BH.L1.MRE.013

Infestation 21-Oct-20 Due 32-36 Edon Way, Paddock Wood

Bird Trapped/Removal 18-Nov-20 Due MSH/Xray XR38 Reception/Office/BE.L0.IMA.044

Date from: 01.01.2020 Date To: 31.12.2020

Model/Service Reported Status Date Geography - Maidstone Hospital

Infestation 06-Apr-20 Due 06-Apr-20 MSH/Xray AD02 Office/BE.L0.IMA.050

Infestation 07-May-20 Due 07-May-20 MSH/Charles Dickens R1.21 Supervisor Room/BR.L0.SWA.022

Infestation 11-May-20 Due 11-May-20 MSH/Oncology T2.68 Schedulers Ofice/BT.L1.ONC.087

Infestation 18-May-20 Due 18-May-20 MSH/AMU MEDU/BA.L0.SWC.042

Bird Trapped/Removal 18-May-20 Due 18-May-20 TWH/.W32

Infestation 01-Jun-20 Due 01-Jun-20 MSH/Emergency Care Unit A&E  ECC09 Paediatrics/BD.L0.EEC.038

Infestation 08-Jun-20 Due 08-Jun-20 MSH/.AE

Infestation 28-Jul-20 Due 28-Jul-20 MSH/.END

Infestation 11-Aug-20 Completed 11-Aug-20 MSH/Charles Dickens R1.19 Kitchen/BR.L0.SWA.021

Infestation 11-Aug-20 Due 11-Aug-20 MSH/ECU ECC48 Consultation Rm (Paediatrics)/BD.L0.EEC.037

Infestation 11-Aug-20 Completed 11-Aug-20 MSH/Oncology T2.64 Corridor/BT.L1.ONC.081

Infestation 12-Aug-20 Completed 12-Aug-20 MSH/Riverbank Childrens Unit F/015 Linen Store/BF.L0.SWO.029

Infestation 13-Aug-20 Due 13-Aug-20 MSH/Endoscopy/UIU Disabled WC/BFF.L0.URO.045

Infestation 14-Aug-20 Due 14-Aug-20 MSH/John Day 3 Bed Ward/BB.L0.SWE.034

Infestation 14-Aug-20 Due 14-Aug-20 MSH/.END

Infestation 28-Aug-20 Due 28-Aug-20 MSH/Endoscopy/UIU Corridor/BFF.L0.END.009

Infestation 03-Sep-20 Completed 10-Sep-20 MSH/Emergency Care Unit A&E  ECC89 Treatment Room/BD.L0.EEC.046

Bird Trapped/Removal 09-Sep-20 Due 09-Sep-20 MSH/NL2/BN.L2.PLT.009

Infestation 21-Sep-20 Reported MSH/Pathology/Pharmacy EE/033 Tea Room/BEE.L0.PHA.023

Infestation 17-Sep-20 Completed 17-Oct-20 MSH/Main Entrance MEH27 Resus Training Room/BH.L1.MRE.013

Infestation 21-Oct-20 Due 21-Oct-20 32-36 Edon Way, Paddock Wood

Bird Trapped/Removal 18-Nov-20 Due 18-Nov-20 MSH/Xray XR38 Reception/Office/BE.L0.IMA.044


